

\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 15/2019

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - EXEMPTION

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC.

versus

QUALITY COUNCIL OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **14.01.2019**

The issue raised in this appeal is covered against the Revenue vide decision of this Court dated 14th December, 2016 in ITA No. 867/2016, ***Commissioner of Income Tax (E) versus Quality Council of India.***

In view of the aforesaid position, no substantial question of law arises for consideration. The appeal is dismissed without any order as to costs.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

JANUARY 14, 2019

MR